FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

11-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

}	1.60.00	101513819					
I RADERIAND VILL							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
\boxtimes	New New	Conveyance Type Assignment Lic	eense				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nu	inc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10/04/00				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name☐ Other☐ Release of Security	urity Interest				
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #						
Car	Noving Douts		44				
Con		al names of conveying parties a	Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		10/04/00				
	Formerly						
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association						
Other A National Banking Association							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Rec	eiving Party	at names of receiving parties at	ached				
	Name United States Can Company						
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1) 900 Commerce Drive						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) City	Illinois State/Country	Zip Code				
	Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		nom Assignment.)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the						

document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mad documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16	18B	U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/9	9 Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-002		TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address					
Domestic Kepro		D			
	Enter for the first Receiving	ig Party Only.			
5	T / A				
Name [N/A				
_					
Address (line 1)					
radios (mie i) [
4.11 (1: 2)					
Address (line 2)					
Г					
Address (line 3)					
_					
Address (line 4)					
riddress (ime i) [
Correspondent N					
	Area Code and Telephone	Number (919) 286-8000			
c					
Name	Steven D. Thomas				
_					
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC				
Address (fine 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
« » F	2200 West Main Street				
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street				
[2	7 '4 000				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
_					
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705				
T	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
		# 2			
j	ncluding any attachments.	"			
		1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Trademark Appli	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	[H numbers for the same property).			
13/110/ Citrici inc					
Two	lemark Application Number(s) Registrat	ion Number(s)			
1140	temark Application (value of (s)				
	1,215,870				
	[1,213,870]				
	The state of properties involved	# [1			
Number of Prope	Enter the total number of properties involved.				
		\$ 40.00			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
		1			
Mathod	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌				
	71 1 Wy M				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 13-4365					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional rees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
	Authorization to charge additional rees.	103			
Statement and Sig	nature	t and a two come of the original			
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached exp					
document	Charges to denosit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	(Buhter St. 2000)			
Steven I	Thomas Thomas	Othles 30, 2000 Date Signed			
	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			
1,	~ ~ ~				

DUR1\271532_1

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent, successor in interest to Security Pacific Business Credit Inc. (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 1988 at Reel 0594, Frame 0195 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of United States Can Company (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the $4\frac{4h}{2}$ day of October, 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: M. Neom Bornelt

Name: W. Thomas Barnett

Title: Managing Director

DUR1\268778 1

United States Can Company

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest in favor of Security Pacific Business Credit Inc. (Delaware Corporation) Recorded 3/1/88 at Reel 0594 Frame 0195

Registered Marks

. Nark	Registration No.	Registration Date
POLY-PAIL	1,215,870	11/9/82

DUR1\262514 3

RECORDED: 11/06/2000